
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No.263 - IE-8A-0212005(pt-II) Date: 28/01119

Corrigendum

Please read the name of the Executive Engineer, exists in Sl. No. 1 in this Dep~ment's
NotificationNo. 02 dated 22.01.2019 read with the MemoNo. 216/1(21}- IE-8A-02/2005(Pt-II) dated
22.11.2018 as 'DWIJADAS MANDAL' insteadof'DWIJADAS MONDAL' .

Rest contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.

.6J J---
Joint Secretaryto the I

Governmentof WestBengal
I

No.26311(11) - IE-8A-02/2005(Pt-II) Date: 28/01119
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: I

1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

4.

5.

6.
7.
8.
9.

ft

Chief Engineer , I&W. Dte.

The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,
Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

SuperintendingEngineer , I & W Dte.

Pay & Account Officer/Treasury Officer .

P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I& W Department.
Sr. P.A to A.C.S., I& W Department.
P.A to Secretary, 1&W Department.
Executive Engineer. I & W Directorate.

ExecutiveEngineer, D.V.C. StudyCell& Nodal Officer E-Governance,JalasampadBhavan, Salt
Lake, Kolkata-700091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's websi~e.

2.

3.

11. Sri DwijadasMandai, Executive Engineer, I&W Dte.

~
Joint Secretaryto the

Governmentof WestBengal


